1LE7 SIMOTICS Motors-
Redefining the world of
energy efficiency
Presenting a wide range of energy efficient
low voltage motors
Brochure
Edition

High
Efficiency
Ordering codes for SIMOTICS 1LE7-IE2 series of motors
Efficiency higher than IE2
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
0.37 2 71 1LE7501-0CA22-3AA4
0.55 2 71 1LE7501-0CA32-3AA4
0.75 2 80 1LE7501-0DA22-3AA4
1.1 2 80 1LE7501-0DA32-3AA4
1.5 2 90S 1LE7501-0EA0 2-3AA4
2.2 2 90L 1LE7501-0EA4 3-5AA4
3.7 2 100L 1LE7501-1AA53-5AA4
5.5 2 132S 1LE7501-1CA03-5AA4
7.5 2 132S 1LE7501-1CA13-5AA4
11 2 160M 1LE7501-1DA23-5AA4
15 2 160M 1LE7501-1DA33-5AA4
18.5 2 160L 1LE7501-1DA43-5AA4
22 2 180M 1LE7501-1EA2 3-5AA4
30 2 200L 1LE7501-2AA43-5AA4
37 2 200L 1LE7501-2AA53-5AA4
45 2 225M 1LE7501-2BA2 3-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
0.25 4 71 1LE7501-0CB2 2-3AA4
0.37 4 71 1LE7501-0CB3 2-3AA4
0.55 4 80 1LE7501-0DB2 2-3AA4
0.75 4 80 1LE7501-0DB3 2-3AA4
1.1 4 90S 1LE7501-0EB0 2-3AA4
1.5 4 90L 1LE7501-0EB4 2-3AA4
2.2 4 100L 1LE7501-1AB4 3-5AA4
3.7 4 112M 1LE7501-1BB2 3-5AA4
5.5 4 132S 1LE7501-1CB0 3-5AA4
7.5 4 132M 1LE7501-1CB2 3-5AA4
11 4 160M 1LE7501-1DB2 3-5AA4
15 4 160L 1LE7501-1DB4 3-5AA4
18.5 4 180M 1LE7501-1EB2 3-5AA4
22 4 180L 1LE7501-1EB4 3-5AA4
30 4 200L 1LE7501-2AB5 3-5AA4
37 4 225S 1LE7501-2BB0 3-5AA4
45 4 225M 1LE7501-2BB2 3-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
0.18 6 71 1LE7501-0CC2 2-3AA4
0.25 6 71 1LE7501-0CC3 2-3AA4
0.37 6 80 1LE7501-0DC22-3AA4
0.55 6 80 1LE7501-0DC32-3AA4
0.75 6 90S 1LE7501-0EC0 2-3AA4
1.1 6 90L 1LE7501-0EC4 2-3AA4
1.5 6 100L 1LE7501-1AC4 2-3AA4
2.2 6 112M 1LE7501-1BC2 3-5AA4
3.7 6 132S 1LE7501-1CC1 3-5AA4
5.5 6 132M 1LE7501-1CC3 3-5AA4
7.5 6 160M 1LE7501-1DC23-5AA4
11 6 160L 1LE7501-1DC43-5AA4
15 6 180L 1LE7501-1EC4 3-5AA4
18.5 6 200L 1LE7501-2AC4 3-5AA4
22 6 200L 1LE7501-2AC5 3-5AA4
30 6 225M 1LE7501-2BC2 3-5AA4
*Refer pg. 7 for details
Salient Features of SIMOTICS Low voltage motors:
Shaft height 71 to 225
Power range 0.37kW to 45kW, 2 Pole | 0.25kW to 45kW, 4 Pole | 0.18kW to 30kW, 6 Pole
No. of poles 2/4/6
Motor/material Frame: Cast Iron
Terminal box: Aluminium (upto 132 Frame Size) (Cast Iron on request with Z=R64)
& Cast Iron for 160 Frame onwards
Fan cover: Sheet steel
Efficiency class IE2 - High Efficiency
Marking Classification according to IS 12615 / IEC 60034-1
Degree of protection IP 55
Voltages 220V to 460V (415V Standard) (Additional voltages - > 460V to 690V on request)
Frequency 50 Hz (60 Hz against enquiry)
Type of construction IMB3, IMB5, IMV1, IMB35 (for all frame sizes) and IMB14 & IMB34 (for Frame Sizes 71 to 132)
(other construction variants of these basic ones upon enquiry)
Cooling method IC411 Totally enclosed fan cooled [TEFC]
Temperature class 155°C (F) utilized to 130°C (B)
Insulation system VFD suitable insulation scheme for voltages up to 460V as a standard
Standard series concept Diagonally split terminal box (ease of termination of cables)
Terminal box can be rotated through 360° in steps of 90°
Increased cantilever force bearings at DE as an option
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
0.37 2 71 1LE7503-0CA22-3AA4
0.55 2 71 1LE7503-0CA32-3AA4
0.75 2 80 1LE7503-0DA22-3AA4
1.1 2 80 1LE7503-0DA32-3AA4
1.5 2 90S 1LE7503-0EA0 2-3AA4
2.2 2 90L 1LE7503-0EA4 3-5AA4
3.7 2 100L 1LE7503-1AA53-5AA4
5.5 2 132S 1LE7503-1CA03-5AA4
7.5 2 132S 1LE7503-1CA13-5AA4
11 2 160M 1LE7503-1DA23-5AA4
15 2 160M 1LE7503-1DA33-5AA4
18.5 2 160L 1LE7503-1DA43-5AA4
22 2 180M 1LE7503-1EA2 3-5AA4
30 2 200L 1LE7503-2AA43-5AA4
37 2 200L 1LE7503-2AA53-5AA4
45 2 225M 1LE7503-2BA2 3-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
0.25 4 71 1LE7503-0CB2 2-3AA4
0.37 4 71 1LE7503-0CB3 2-3AA4
0.55 4 80 1LE7503-0DB2 2-3AA4
0.75 4 80 1LE7503-0DB3 2-3AA4
1.1 4 90S 1LE7503-0EB0 2-3AA4
1.5 4 90L 1LE7503-0EB4 2-3AA4
2.2 4 100L 1LE7503-1AB4 3-5AA4
3.7 4 112M 1LE7503-1BB2 3-5AA4
5.5 4 132S 1LE7503-1CB0 3-5AA4
7.5 4 132M 1LE7503-1CB2 3-5AA4
11 4 160M 1LE7503-1DB2 3-5AA4
15 4 160L 1LE7503-1DB4 3-5AA4
18.5 4 180M 1LE7503-1EB2 3-5AA4
22 4 180L 1LE7503-1EB4 3-5AA4
30 4 200L 1LE7503-2AB5 3-5AA4
37 4 225S 1LE7503-2BB0 3-5AA4
45 4 225M 1LE7503-2BB2 3-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
0.18 6 71 1LE7503-0CC2 2-3AA4
0.25 6 71 1LE7503-0CC3 2-3AA4
0.37 6 80 1LE7503-0DC22-3AA4
0.55 6 80 1LE7503-0DC32-3AA4
0.75 6 90S 1LE7503-0EC0 2-3AA4
1.1 6 90L 1LE7503-0EC4 2-3AA4
1.5 6 100L 1LE7503-1AC4 2-3AA4
2.2 6 112M 1LE7503-1BC2 3-5AA4
3.7 6 132S 1LE7503-1CC1 3-5AA4
5.5 6 132M 1LE7503-1CC3 3-5AA4
7.5 6 160M 1LE7503-1DC23-5AA4
11 6 160L 1LE7503-1DC43-5AA4
15 6 180L 1LE7503-1EC4 3-5AA4
18.5 6 200L 1LE7503-2AC4 3-5AA4
22 6 200L 1LE7503-2AC5 3-5AA4
30 6 225M 1LE7503-2BC2 3-5AA4
Premium
Efficiency
Ordering codes for SIMOTICS 1LE7-IE3 series of motors
Efficiency higher than IE3
*Refer pg. 7 for details
Salient Features of SIMOTICS Low voltage motors:
Shaft height 71 to 225
Power range 0.37kW to 45kW, 2 Pole | 0.25kW to 45kW, 4 Pole | 0.18kW to 30kW, 6 Pole
No. of poles 2/4/6
Motor/material Frame: Cast Iron
Terminal box: Aluminium (upto 132 Frame Size) (Cast Iron on request with Z=R64)
& Cast Iron for 160 Frame onwards
Fan cover: Sheet steel
Efficiency class IE3 - Premium Efficiency
Marking Classification according to IS 12615 / IEC 60034-1
Degree of protection IP 55
Voltages 220V to 460V (415V Standard) (Additional voltages - > 460V to 690V on request)
Frequency 50 Hz (60 Hz against enquiry)
Type of construction IMB3, IMB5, IMV1, IMB35 (for all frame sizes) and IMB14 & IMB34 (for Frame Sizes 71 to 132)
(other construction variants of these basic ones upon enquiry)
Cooling method IC411 Totally enclosed fan cooled [TEFC]
Temperature class 155°C (F) utilized to 130°C (B)
Insulation system VFD suitable insulation scheme for voltages up to 460V as a standard
Standard series concept Diagonally split terminal box (ease of termination of cables)
Terminal box can be rotated through 360° in steps of 90°
Increased cantilever force bearings at DE as an option
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
55 2 250M 1LE7503-2CA23-5AA4
75 2 280S 1LE7503-2DA03-5AA4
90 2 280M 1LE7503-2DA23-5AA4
110 2 315S 1LE7503-3AA03-5AA4
132 2 315M 1LE7503-3AA23-5AA4
160 2 315L 1LE7503-3AA43-5AA4
200 2 315L 1LE7503-3AA63-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
37 6 250M 1LE7503-2CC23-5AA4
45 6 280S 1LE7503-2DC03-5AA4
55 6 280M 1LE7503-2DC23-5AA4
75 6 315S 1LE7503-3AC03-5AA4
90 6 315M 1LE7503-3AC23-5AA4
110 6 315L 1LE7503-3AC43-5AA4
132 6 315L 1LE7503-3AC63-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
55 4 250M 1LE7503-2CB23-5AA4
75 4 280S 1LE7503-2DB03-5AA4
90 4 280M 1LE7503-2DB23-5AA4
110 4 315S 1LE7503-3AB03-5AA4
132 4 315M 1LE7503-3AB23-5AA4
160 4 315L 1LE7503-3AB43-5AA4
200 4 315L 1LE7503-3AB63-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
30 8 250M 1LE7503-2CD23-5AA4
37 8 280S 1LE7503-2DD03-5AA4
45 8 280M 1LE7503-2DD23-5AA4
55 8 315S 1LE7503-3AD03-5AA4
75 8 315M 1LE7503-3AD23-5AA4
90 8 315L 1LE7503-3AD43-5AA4
110 8 315L 1LE7503-3AD53-5AA4
*Refer pg. 7 for details
Salient Features of SIMOTICS Low voltage motors:
Shaft height 250 to 315
Power range IE2 - 37kW to 200kW    IE3 - 30kW to 200kW
No. of poles IE2 - 2/4/6           IE3 - 2/4/6/8
Motor/material Frame: Cast Iron
Terminal box: Cast Iron
Fan cover: Sheet steel
Efficiency class IE2 - High Efficiency IE3 - Premium Efficiency
Standards Conforming to IS 12615 / IEC 60034-1
Degree of protection IP 55
Voltages 415V Standard Voltage (Additional Voltages available from 220V to 690V)
Frequency 50 Hz (60 Hz against enquiry)
Type of construction IIMB3, IMV1 and IMB35 (other construction variants of these basic ones upon enquiry)
Cooling method IC411 - Totally enclosed fan cooled [TEFC] Standard / IC416 against enquiry
Temperature class 155°C (F) utilized to 130°C (B)
Insulation system VFD suitable insulation scheme for voltages up to 500V as a standard
Standard series concept Diagonally split terminal box (ease of termination of cables)
Terminal box can be rotated through 360° in steps of 90°
Identical bearings at DE and NDE standard
Increased cantilever force bearings at DE as an option
Insulated bearings at NDE as an option for frames 250 to 315
Ordering codes for SIMOTICS 1LE7-IE3 series of motors
Efficiency higher than IE3
Ordering codes for SIMOTICS 1LE7-IE2 series of motors
Efficiency higher than IE2
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
55 2 250M 1LE7501-2CA23-5AA4
75 2 280S 1LE7501-2DA03-5AA4
90 2 280M 1LE7501-2DA23-5AA4
110 2 315S 1LE7501-3AA03-5AA4
132 2 315M 1LE7501-3AA23-5AA4
160 2 315L 1LE7501-3AA43-5AA4
200 2 315L 1LE7501-3AA63-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
55 4 250M 1LE7501-2CB23-5AA4
75 4 280S 1LE7501-2DB03-5AA4
90 4 280M 1LE7501-2DB23-5AA4
110 4 315S 1LE7501-3AB03-5AA4
132 4 315M 1LE7501-3AB23-5AA4
160 4 315L 1LE7501-3AB43-5AA4
200 4 315L 1LE7501-3AB63-5AA4
Output
Pole
Frame
Size
Ordering Code (MLFB)*
kW 12-13 14 15 16
37 6 250M 1LE7501-2CC23-5AA4
45 6 280S 1LE7501-2DC03-5AA4
55 6 280M 1LE7501-2DC23-5AA4
75 6 315S 1LE7501-3AC03-5AA4
90 6 315M 1LE7501-3AC23-5AA4
110 6 315L 1LE7501-3AC43-5AA4
132 6 315L 1LE7501-3AC63-5AA4
High
Efficiency
Premium
Efficiency